for RR 630 million and additional recognition of other operating income for RR 648 million under IFRS;

g. different methodology in recognizing effect of the present value discount unwinding of long-term financial

assets and effect of the present value discount unwinding of provisions for asset retirement obligations under
IFRS and management accounting, which requires additional recognition of interest income of
RR 194 million and additional recognition of interest expense of RR 72 million under IFRS; and

h. different methodology in interest capitalization policy and certain recognition policy differences in capital

expenditures between IFRS and management accounting, which resulted in additional capitalized interest and
foreign exchange differences of RR 967 million and additional recognition of capital expenditures of
RR 1,439 million under IFRS.

Segment information for the three months ended 31 March 2013 is as follows:

For the three months ended 31 March 2013 References

Exploration,
production and

marketing

Segment
information as

reported to
CODM

Reconciling
items

Total per
consolidated

interim
condensed

financial
information

External revenues a 80,122  80,122  443  80,565
Operating expenses b - d (53,488) (53,488) 2,432  (51,056)
Other operating income (loss) e 126  126  565  691
Interest expense f (2,007) (2,007) 643  (1,364)
Interest income  404  404  74  478
Foreign exchange gain (loss) f (1,221) (1,221) 183  (1,038)

Segment result  23,936  23,936  4,340  28,276

Share of profit (loss) of joint ventures,
net of income tax   163

Profit before income tax   28,439

Depreciation, depletion and amortization b 4,418  4,418  (1,261) 3,157
Capital expenditures f 9,317  9,317  1,947  11,264

OAO NOVATEK
Selected Notes to the Consolidated Interim Condensed Financial Information (unaudited)
(in Russian roubles, [tabular amounts in millions] unless otherwise stated)

39

25 SEGMENT INFORMATION (CONTINUED)

Reconciling items mainly related to:

a. different methodology of stable gas condensate sales recognition under IFRS and management accounting,

which requires additional recognition of external revenues for RR 428 million under IFRS;

b. different methodology in calculating depreciation, depletion and amortization for oil and gas properties
between IFRS (units of production method) and management accounting (straight-line method), which